The Bartlett
Doctoral Initiative Fund
For Research Students and Staff
Regulations 2023/2024

IMPORTANT: Please read these regulations carefully before completing the application form.

1. Purpose of the Fund

The Bartlett seeks to encourage more innovative, collaborative responses to the world's challenges from those involved in the creation of our cities, towns and settlements through education, ideas and research that are inventive, forward-thinking and cross-disciplinary. The Bartlett Doctoral Initiative Fund has two principal aims. Firstly, to support and encourage collaboration between schools and initiatives of The Bartlett in the form of thematically-focused initiatives that benefit research students. These initiatives may be pedagogical or skills training related in purpose or